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Updated items marked with an asterisk (*)

EstForgnNBR
AZIS2624
CASE89
CHANDLERO1
CS22
CXPRES20
DGF88
DGF99
DSP12
FCO001
FCL2
FOODPRO1
JL1
KUEHNEO1
MCLO1
MCS1
ME9
ME15
ME17
ME18
ME21
ME23
ME26
ME32
ME34
ME39
ME40
ME42
ME43
ME47
MES50

Establishment Name

Azi's Global Investments Limited (Exporting Warehouse)
Ovation New Zealand Limited

Talley's Group Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Aliance Group Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Central Express Limited (Export Warehouse)

DHL Global Forwarding (New Zealand) Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
DHL Global Forwarding (New Zealand) Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Progressive Meats Limited

First Cold Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

First Cold Taranaki Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Polarcold Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Jack Link's New Zealand Limited

Kuehne + Nagel Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Maleme Coldstorage Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
CSI Foods Trading Limited t/a Greenmount Foods
Silver Fern Farms Limited - Hawera

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Belfast

Alliance Group Limited

Alliance Group Limited

Alliance Group Limited

AFFCO New Zealand Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Finegand

AFFCO New Zealand Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Pareora

AFFCO New Zealand Limited

Alliance Group Limited

AFFCO New Zealand Limited

Riverlands Eltham Limited

AFFCO New Zealand Limited

Alliance Group Limited
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Date Listed
05/01/2024
07/11/2023
08/10/2018
04/29/2019
05/10/2022
11/20/2023
09/30/2020
06/27/2012
06/02/2021
07/30/2021
08/10/2018
05/20/2002
05/20/2020
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002

Date Delisted

06/20/2023

11/20/2023

Date Relisted
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EstForgnNBR
ME52
ME56
MES58
ME60
ME66
ME70
ME77
ME78
MES8O
ME82
ME84
ME86
MES87

ME100
ME102
ME103
ME104
ME112
ME117
ME118
ME119
ME124
ME125
ME127
ME128
ME130
ME131
ME132
ME134
ME136

Establishment Name

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Pacific
AFFCO New Zealand Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Takapau
Oringi Cold Stores (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
CMP Kokiri Limited

CMP Marlborough Limited

Fresh Meats NZ Limited

CMP Canterbury Limited

Blue Sky Meats (N.Z.) Limited
Greenlea Premier Meats Limited
Silver Fern Farms Limited - Te Aroha
Taylor Preston Limited

Progressive Meats Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Waitoa
Silver Fern Farms Limited - Waitotara
Auckland Meat Processors Limited
Te Kuiti Meat Processors Limited
Silver Fern Farms Limited - Waitane
Blue Sky Meats (Gore) Limited
Crusader Meats New Zealand Limited
Riverlands Manawatu Limited
Greenlea Premier Meats Limited
Silver Fern Farms Limited - Dargaville
UBP Limited

Ovation New Zealand Limited
Ovation New Zealand Limited

Land Meat New Zealand Limited
Prime Range Meats Limited

Alliance Group Limited

Alliance Group Limited
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Date Listed
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
10/15/2007
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
11/01/2004
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
04/27/2007
08/12/2003
11/24/2003
08/10/2018

Date Delisted

Date Relisted
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EstForgnNBR
ME137
ME188
MES500

METROPACK1

MFAKLCFS01

MSKO001
NZCC88
PH16
PH30
PH31
PH71
PH134
PH206
PH367
PH423
PH461
PH499
PH515
PH635
PSL8
S11
S15
S28
S39
S40
S41
S53
S56
S60
S61

Establishment Name

Lean Meats Oamaru Limited

CMP Rangitikei Limited

CMP Rakaia Limited

Coda Operations LP t/a Metropack (Export Warehouse)
Mainfreight Limited (Export Warehouse)

Maersk Logistics and Services New Zealand Limited (Cold Storage-Export Warehouse)
NZCC Limited

Prepared Foods Processing Limited

Progressive Meats Limited

Ovation New Zealand Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Progressive Meats Limited

McCallum Industries Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited - Hokitika

Venison Packers Feilding Limited

Mountain River Processors Limited (Cold Storage)

Ottogi New Zealand Limited

Duncan Processors Limited

Wanganui Coldstorage Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
ANZCO Foods Waitara Limited

Polarcold Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Polarcold Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Whakatu Coldstores Limited t/a Polarcold Auckland (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Americold NZ Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Cold Storage Nelson Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
South Port New Zealand Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Manawatu Cold Storage Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Otaki Cold Storage Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Dandy Food Distributors Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Cold Storage Nelson Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Coolpak Coolstores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
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Date Listed
06/11/2002
07/11/2005
04/29/2005
04/29/2019
04/14/2020
01/31/2024
08/10/2018
10/11/2017
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
01/07/2002
04/13/2010
01/07/2002
03/15/2011
06/17/2009
03/12/2004
03/10/2005
01/01/2014
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
05/20/2020
05/10/2022

Date Delisted

03/04/2024

Date Relisted



USDA
=2oLA

_ United States Department of Agriculture

New Zealand - Eligible Plants Certified to Export Meat to the United States

May 17, 2024

Updated items marked with an asterisk (*)

EstForgnNBR
S64
S66
S71
S88
S100
S101
S105
S107
S114
S145
S247
S153
S156
S158
S160
S162
S164
S167
S178
S183
S190
S198
S202
S216
S224
S226
S229
S238
S247
S250

Establishment Name

GVI Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Mainfreight Air and Ocean Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Cold Storage Nelson Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Whakatu Coldstores Limited t/a Napier Port Store (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Americold NZ Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Schenker (NZ) Limited (Export Warehouse)

Americold NZ Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

CMP Canterbury Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Coolpak Cool Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Whakatu Coldstores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Independent Fisheries Limited

Land Meat New Zealand Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Hellman Worldwide Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Provincial Coldstores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

North Port Coolstores (1989) Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Polarcold Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Schenker (NZ) Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Polarcold Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Lineage Logistics New Zealand (Cold Storage/Exporting Warehouse)
Blue Sky Meats (Gore) Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

GVI Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Larboard International Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Coolpak Coolstores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Cold Storage Nelson Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Avenue Coolstores 2012 Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Polarcold Stores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Coda Operations LP t/a Tapper Transport (Export Warehouse)

Pelco NZ Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Independent Fisheries Limited (Cold Storage/Exporting Warehouse )
Cold Storage Tauranga Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
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Date Listed
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
02/17/2016
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
05/04/2021
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
01/31/2024
08/10/2018
01/01/2013
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
01/01/2015
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
05/04/2021
08/10/2018

Date Delisted

03/04/2024

Date Relisted
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EstForgnNBR
S323
S354
S665
S1686
S2013
S2014
S2176
S2211
S2219
S2235
S2270
S2316
S9697
SPM51
SPM135
SUPPLY1
TBE1
WISE1

Establishment Name

Icepak Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Icepak Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Mainfreight Air and Ocean Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Whakatu Coldstores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Americold NZ Limited (Export Warehouse)

Port Otago Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Scales Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Kuehne + Nagel Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)

Everest Kool Solutionz Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Vanguard Logistics Services (NZ) Limited (Export Warehouse)
Hellman Worldwide Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Coolpak Coolstores Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
Icepak New Zealand Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
South Pacific Meats Limited

South Pacific Meats Limited

Supply Chain Solutions (NZ) (2021) Limited (Export Warehouse)
Taranaki Bio Extracts Limited

Wiseway Logistics Limited (Cold Storage/Export Warehouse)
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Date Listed
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
07/13/2021
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
06/01/2016
08/10/2018
09/10/2021
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/24/2005
11/16/2011
08/31/2021
01/01/2015
11/18/2019

Date Delisted

Date Relisted
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